#### 504082272 11/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4128940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PONTEMAR AS	11/03/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUND, MOHR & GIAEVER ENGER MARIN AS
Street Address:	N/A
City:	BERGEN
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N/A

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8453588

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)994-1744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739941700

Email: PTDOCKETING@CARELLABYRNE.COM

Correspondent Name: FRANCIS C. HAND Address Line 1: 5 BECKER FARM ROAD Address Line 2: CARELLA, BYRNE ET AL

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53550.105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCIS C. HAND
SIGNATURE:	/Francis C. Hand/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ACAPO105Assn2#page1.tif

REEL: 040222 FRAME: 0591 504082272

**PATENT** 

P15468US00

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS Pontemar AS, a corporation organized under and by virtue of the laws of

Norway and having an office at Bergen, Norway (hereinafter "Pontemar") is the assignee of

record of United States Letters Patent 8,453,588, issued June 4, 2013 for FLOAT STRUCTURE

FOR STORING LIQUIDS pursuant to an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on October 12, 2016 under Reel o39994 and Frame 0804;

WHEREAS, Lund, Mohr & Giaever Enger Marin AS., a corporation organized under and

by virtue of the laws of Norway and having an office at Bergen, Norway (hereinafter "Marin") is

desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable

consideration the said Pontemar, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto the said Marin, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said Letters Patent and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and

continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be

issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Marin, its successors and assigns, the

same as it would have been held and enjoyed by Pontemar if this assignment and sale had not

been made.

Date: 3 Nov 2016

#628430

REEL: 040222 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 11/04/2016